

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011**
GOVIND PRASAD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sohail Walia, Adv. for D-8, 10,
17 & 19.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

% **06.04.2016**

I.A.No.4426/2016 filed by defendant no. 8, 10, 17 & 19 for summoning the official witnesses to be examined before Court Commissioner on 23.04.2016 at 10:30am in Delhi High Court Bar Association Office

Record shows that the names of the witnesses are there in the list of witnesses.

In facts, application is allowed and let the witnesses be summoned on filing of PF and deposit of diet money, steps to be taken within one working week, returnable for the abovementioned date, time and place.

Process be taken dasti because of coming vacations in the Hon'ble High Court.

IA stands disposed of.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 06, 2016/nk