

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2526/2011

GOVIND PRASAD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

07.04.2016

Matter is listed for report of Local Commissioner about recording of the evidence.

Matter is now listed before him for 23.04.2016.

In facts, be awaited for further report for **13th May, 2016.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 07, 2016/nk