

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011**
GOVIND PRASAD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for D-19.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.05.2016

I.A. No.6374/2016 filed by defendants No.8, 10, 17 & 19 for marking exhibit on one document produced by DW6 during his examination-in-chief.

None is present for the plaintiff despite advance notice and waiting till 2:30 pm.

Issue notice to the plaintiff through counsel on filing PF returnable for **24th May, 2016.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 19, 2016/tp