

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2526/2011

GOVIND PRASAD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.06.2016

I.A.No. 6374/2016 filed by defendant no. 8, 10, 17 &19 for marking exhibits to the judgment produced by witness/DW6 during the deposition dated 23.04.2016

Counsel for plaintiff has opposed the same for the reason that no specific averment regarding the Probate Petition/judgment has been made in the pleadings and this is only a judgment in the Probate case and without there being any probate certificate, the same has no value in the eyes of law.

Only for the reason that this is the certified copy of the judicial pronouncement can be filed at any stage, the document is permitted to be exhibited by the Local Commissioner while recording further deposition of the witness without prejudice to the objection raised by counsel for plaintiff today in the court.

IA stands disposed of.

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JUNE 01, 2016/nk