

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011**
GOVIND PRASAD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Adv.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.10.2016

I.A.No. 13209/2016 filed by plaintiff seeking closure of the evidence of defendant no. 9, 11 to 16 & 18

Issue notice of this IA to these defendants through their counsels on filing of PF, steps to be taken within a week, returnable for **18th November, 2016.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 24, 2016/nk