

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2526/2011

GOVIND PRASAD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Satyender Chahar, Adv. for D-9,
11 to 16 & 18.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.12.2016**

I.A.No. 13209/2016 filed by plaintiff seeking closure of the evidence of defendant no. 9, 11 to 16 & 18

Counsel appearing for these defendants seeks some more time to file reply on the ground that there was marriage in the family of the defendants and as such reply could not be prepared.

Notice of this application was served on these defendants on 07.11.2016 and more than 40 days have passed since then. These defendants, however, are given last opportunity of two weeks to file reply to this application.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week, thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration on this IA on **24th January, 2017.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 20, 2016/nk