



\$~F-13A

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011**

GOVIND PRASAD

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr Sanjiv Sindhwani, Senior
Advocate with Mr Siddharth
Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through : None.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **09.08.2017**

None is present for the defendants.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

The matter shall remain on Board.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 09, 2017

‘Sn’