



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011**

GOVIND PRASAD

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.**
versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. N.K. Kantawala, Advocate for**
defendant No. 8.

Mr. Satyender Chahar, Advocate for
defendant Nos. 9, 11 to 16 and 18.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

03.03.2022

IA 16888/2021 (under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC r/w 151 CPC for impleadment of Lrs of deceased defendant no. 10)

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of Lrs of deceased defendant no.10.

List the IA for consideration on next date.

IA 16886/2021 (under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC by Lr- Sh. Mukesh Khandelwal of deceased plaintiff) and I.A. 16887/2021 (under Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay)

Legal heirs Shri Subhash Kumar and Shri Ramesh Kumar served.

Learned counsel for applicant submits that he has been informed that one of the Lrs. Shri Subhash Kumar has recently expired. He seeks adjournment to move appropriate application seeking impleadment of his Lrs.

List the matter for further proceedings on **08.04.2022**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 3, 2022

vaishali