



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2526/2011

GOVIND PRASAD Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. N.K. Kantawala,
Advocate for Defendant
nos. 8,10,17 and 19
appeared physically
Mr. Amaya M. Nair,
Advocate for Defendant
Nos. 9,11 to 16 and 18
appeared physically

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.12.2022**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The regular Stenographer is on leave today.

IA No. 16886/2021 (application filed by the LR of deceased plaintiff u/O 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC) and IA No. 8679/2022 (application filed by the LR of deceased plaintiff u/O 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC)

As per file noting, PF has been returned under objections. Last opportunity is granted to LR of deceased plaintiff for taking steps as per order dated 17.10.2022 for service of remaining LR on filing of fresh PF within two weeks.

Learned counsel for defendant nos. 8,10, 17 and 19 has stated that he will file PF for service of LR of deceased plaintiff as per order dated 17.10.2022 within two weeks.

Put up for report of service on 22nd March, 2023.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 20, 2022/ ankit