



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011, I.A.20179/2023**

GOVIND PRASAD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sanjay Dua, Mr. Sidharth
Aggarwal and Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani,
Advocates

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Counsel(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

22.04.2024

%

1. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within 6 weeks, with a copy to the opposite counsel.
2. List on 22.08.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 22, 2024/PT