



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2526/2011 & I.A. 21079/2023

GOVIND PRASAD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sindwani, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Siddharth Aggarwal,
Adv.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.N.K.Kantawala, Adv
for D-8, 10, 17 and 19.
Mr.Satyender Chahar, Adv. for
D-9, 11 to 16 and 18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

22.08.2024

1. The suit is coming up for final hearing.
2. It is already beyond 4.30 p.m., it is not possible to take up this suit for hearing today.
3. List on 7th October, 2024.
4. The parties shall file their brief synopsis of arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the record alongwith copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon during the arguments within a period of three weeks from today.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/Arya/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any