



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011 & I.A. 21079/2023**

GOVIND PRASAD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Sanjay Dua, Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani, Advocates.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. N.K. Kantawala, Ms. Deepti Dash and Mr. Kranti Singh, Advocates for Defendant Nos.8, 10, 17 & 19

Mr. Satyender Chahar, Mr. Amaya M Nair and Mr. Kranti Singh, Advocates for Defendant No.9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

1. Written submissions filed on behalf of the Plaintiff are not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. It is stated that written submissions have been served on the Defendants, which is acknowledged by the learned Senior Counsel for the Defendants.
3. List on 21.01.2025 for final hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 07, 2024

hsk