



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011 & I.A. 21079/2023**

GOVIND PRASAD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani and Mr.
Siddharth Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. N. K. Kantawala, Advocate
for Defendant Nos.8, 10, 17 & 19
Mr. Satyender Chahar and Mr.
Amaya M. Nair, Advocates for
Defendant Nos.9, 11 to 16 & 18

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

1. A request for passover has been made on behalf of the Plaintiff on the ground that Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, learned Senior Counsel, is on his legs before some other Court.
2. In view of the fact that this Court has to rise at 03:50 PM today, this Court is not inclined to accede to the request made by the Plaintiff.
3. List on 28.04.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 21, 2025

S. Zakir