



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011 and I.A. 21079/2023**

**GOVIND PRASAD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

**SATISH GUPTA & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra and Mr. N.K. Kantawala, Advocates for D8, D10, D17 and D19.  
Mr. Satyender C. and Mr. Siddharth Vardhman, Advocates for D9, D11, D16 and D18.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**20.05.2025**

%

List on 18.08.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 20, 2025/YA**

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:16:55*