



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011 & I.A. 21079/2023**

GOVIND PRASAD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

18.08.2025

%

List on 04.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/YA