



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011 & I.A. 21079/2023**

GOVIND PRASAD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Senior Advocate and Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Advs.
Mr. Manikant Singhal, Adv. for LR of 2(a)

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr Advocate with Mr. N. K. Kantawala Adv. for D- 8, 10, 17 and 19
Mr. Satyender Chahar and Mr. A.M Nair, Advs. for D-9, 11 to 16 and 18

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

1. The suit is fixed for final hearing.
2. List on 07.02.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

hsk