



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011**

GOVIND PRASAD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr. Adv and
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

27.03.2026

%

I.A. 8321/2026

1. No ground for early listing of the case is made out, as the main case is already for 28.04.2026.
2. List the matter on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 27, 2026/Pa