



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011 & I.A. 21079/2023**

GOVIND PRASAD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhvani, Senior Adv.
with Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Senior Adv.
with Mr. N.K. Kautawala & Mr.
Nishant Kautawala, Advs. for D- 8,
10, 17 & 19.
Mr. Uttam Datt, Senior Adv. with Mr.
Satyender Chahar, Mr. Abhishek
Mishra, Mr. A.M. Nair & Mr. Naman
Kumar, Advs. for D- 9, 11 to 16 &
18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

Put up on 31.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

'JK'