



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011470732011

+ **CS(OS) 2526/2011**

GOVIND PRASAD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Siddhanth Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

SATISH GUPTA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Harish Mlahotra, Senior Adv.**
with **Mr. A.M. Nail & Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.** for D- 8, 10, 17 & 19.
Mr. N.K. Kantawala, Senior Adv.
with **Mr. Satyender Chahar & Ms. Sangeeta Gulati, Adv.** for D- 9, 11 to 16 & 18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **31.07.2026**

1. Earlier the matter was passed over.
2. Now on the second call, learned counsel for the plaintiff contends that the arguing counsel is not available.
3. Put up on 02.11.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 31, 2026

'JK'